

GOVERNMENT OF ORISSA REVENUE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION

No. Regn. 34/2003- 256-30 /R., Dt. 2-6-63

In view of the revision of the scale of pay of the post of Joint I.G.R under ORSP Rules. 1998 and for deficiencies in the eligibility criteria for selection to the said post and as per the recommendation of the DPC meeting held on 12.5.03 it is felt necessary to modify this Deptt. resolution No. Regn-1/91-27329/R... Dt. 22.6.1994 existing in this regard.

Accordingly it is now decided to adopt the following procedure for filling up the post of Jt. Inspector General of Registration carrying a scale of pay of Rs. 10650-325-15850/-

Method of Selection :

The promotion to the post of Joint Inspector
General of Registration shall be made by way of
selection from among the Dy. Inspector General
of Registrations.

2. Eligibility Criteria:

Dy. Inspector General of Registrations having atleast 2 years of experience in the said post and having a good track record shall be eligible for promotion to the post of Jt. Inspector of General.

- 3. Selection Committee :
- i) There shall be a Selection committee for Selection out of the eligible Dy. Inspector General of Registrations for promotion to the post of Jt. Inspector General of Registration.
- ii) The Committee shall consist of
 - a) Chief Secretary

Chairman Member

b) Secy. to Govt. Rev. Deptt.

c) Inspector General of Registration of Orissa,

Member

d) Jt. Secretary/ Dy, Secretary to Government, Rev . Deptt in-charge of Registration

Member Secy.

iii) The Committee shall meet as and when necessary.

10/10

Probation:

Every Officer promoted to the post of Jt. I.G.R shall be on probation for a period of one year.

Provided that if the Govt., think fit in any particular case may extend the period of such probation.

ORDER - Ordered that the Resolution be published in the extra ordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette.

By order of the Governor,

Commissioner-cum Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 28631 /R., Dt. 2.6.63

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing Station and Publication, Orissa, Cuttack with a request to public this resolution in the next issue of the Orissa, Gazette and to supply 20 copies of the resolution to this Deptt. /10 copies to the I.G. R., Cuttack./ 5 copies to Secretary Board of Revenue, Orissa Cuttack/ 5 copies to the Finance Department.

からかいららり

Dy. Secretary to Government

Memo No. 28632 /R., Dt. 2.6.03

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Board of Revenue, Orissa/ I.G.R. Orissa. Cuttack/ All Dy. I.G.Rs for information.

Dy. Secretary to Government.

Memo No. 28633 /R., Dt. 2.6.03

Copy forwarded to the Finance Deptt. for information.

からかりか

Dy. Secretary to Government

1/1